Vaughn received the majority of 
the votes and became the POC youth chair.  

There were no speakers for public comment.  

V. Update on Contract Status of FY13-14 Grantees 
Staff provided an update on contract status of all 127 FY13-14 OFCY grantees. One 
hundred and nineteen (119) contracts have been completed; 5 contracts are in Contract 
Compliance awaiting final approval; and 3 contracts are pending submission of missing 
documentation to enter into contract: AIDS Project of the East Bay (resolve status of 
subcontractor’s suspended business status), Alta Bates Summit Foundation (Schedule